Public offer

Artima Association is located at the domain name www.centre-artima.com and with its legal address: 17, rue Bleue, 75009, Paris, France.

The association carries out educational activities on the basis of the law on associations (loi 1901) and is officially registered in the Paris register of associations.

Artima Association, hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor", publishes a Public Offer for the sale of services remotely.

1. DEFINITION OF TERMS:

- 1.1. Public offer (hereinafter referred to as the "Offer") is a public offer of the Contractor, addressed to an indefinite circle of persons, to conclude a contract with the Contractor for the sale and purchase of educational services or participation in competitive programs remotely (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement") on the terms contained in this Offer, including all Applications.
- 1.2. Ordering Services on the website of the Association the purchase of Subscriptions for training or educational courses and trainings selected by the Customer from the range of Educational courses, as well as payment for participation in competitions and festivals, when making an application for the purchase of the Service on the website of the Artima Association.

2. GENERAL PROVISIONS

- 2.1. The purchase by the Customer of the Services posted on the website of the Artima Association means that the Customer agrees with all the terms of this Offer.
- 2.2. The administration of the site of the Artima Association has the right to make changes to the Offer without notifying the Customer.
- 2.3. The term of the Offer is not limited, unless otherwise indicated on the website of the Association.
- 2.4. The Contractor provides the Customer with complete and reliable information about the Services provided.

3. PRICE

- 3.1. The price for Subscriptions / courses / trainings / competitive programs is indicated on the website of the Artima Association.
- 3.2. The Contractor has the right to unilaterally change the price of any Service.
- 3.3. In the event of a change in the price of the ordered Service, the Contractor undertakes to inform the Customer about the change in the price of the Service within 3 (three) calendar days.
- 3.4. The Customer has the right to confirm or cancel the Service Order if the price is changed by the Contractor after placing the Order.
- 3.5. Changes by the Purchaser of the price for the Contractor's Services are not allowed.
- 3.6. The Customer's obligations to pay for the Services are considered fulfilled from the moment the Contractor receives the funds.
- 3.8. Payments between the Contractor and the Customer for the Subscription are made in the ways indicated on the website of the Artima Association.

4. REGISTRATION OF SERVICES

- 4.1. The order of the Subscription is carried out by the Customer through the payment services indicated on the website of the Artima Association.
- 4.2. When registering the Service on the website of the Association, the Customer undertakes to provide the following registration information:
- 4.2.1. surname, name, patronymic of the Customer or the person (recipient) indicated by him;
- 4.2.2. Information about the level of musical education.
- 4.2.3. contact number.
- 4.3. Confirmation of payment for the selected Service.
- 4.4. If the Contractor needs additional information, he has the right to request it from the Customer. If the Customer does not provide the necessary information, the Contractor is not responsible for the Subscription chosen by the Customer.
- 4.5. The Customer's acceptance of the terms of this Offer is carried out by the Customer entering the relevant data into the registration form on the website of the Artima Association or sent by e-mail: centreartima@gmail.com.

After filling out the Application for services, the data about the Customer is registered in the Contractor's database and can be used by the Contractor to send information.

- 4.7. The Contractor is not responsible for the content and accuracy of the information provided by the Customer when registering the Service.
- 4.8. The customer is responsible for the accuracy of the information provided when placing the order for the service.
- 4.9. The contract of sale and purchase by remote method between the Contractor and the Customer is considered concluded from the moment of payment for the Service and sending the Contractor to the Customer a document confirming payment for the Service.

5. TERMINATION of the Agreement

5.1. If the Customer refuses the Service before its implementation, a refund can be made or another service offered for a similar cost.

Refunds for already rendered services cannot be made.

5.2. In case of non-performance of the Service by the Contractor, the funds are returned to the Customer in full. Upon mutual agreement, the funds can be used to pay for another service with a similar cost.

6. DETAILS OF THE CONTRACTOR:

Denomination: ARTIMA

Address: 17, rue Bleue, 75009, PARIS Phone number: +33 (0) 640111847

RNA: W751203913 SIREN: 525081006

SIRET (head office): 52508100600013

N ° de TVA Intracommunautaire: FR84525081006

Enseignement culturel (8552Z) Legal form: Association loi 1901

Date of foundation of the association: 01-09-2010

BANK DETAILS OF THE CONTRACTOR:

Recipient: Association Artima

Address of the recipient: 17, rue Bleue, 75009, Paris, France

Bank: Credit Agricole d'Ile de France.

Iban: FR 76 1820 6001 6060 2728 4185 384

SWIFT BIC- AGRIFRPP882

Carefully read the text of the public offer, and if you do not agree with any clause of the offer, you have the right to refuse to purchase the Services provided by the Contractor and not take the actions specified in clause 2.1. of this Offer.

I agree with the contract.